## **RESOLUTION #516**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING THE TOWN OF YACOLT RECREATIONAL PARK MASTER PLAN INCLUDING 6 YEAR CAPTIAL IMPROVEMENT WITHIN THE PLAN 2015

WHEREAS, The Town Council of the Town of Yacolt has had notice of time and place and;

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Town of Yacolt to provide a master plan and a 6 year capital improvement plan for the recreational park located in the Town of Yacolt and;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of Yacolt, ; The Town of Yacolt Recreational Park Master Plan 2015 is approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be effective immediately upon approval.

APPROVED this 5th day of January, 2015.

Attest:

Jeff Carothers, Mayor

Cindy Marbut, Clerk/Treasurer

Avera Advances Advanc

Nayes \_\_\_\_\_